
Building Strong Families Program Contacts 
 

Building Strong Families is funded by the American Rescue Plan Act, County of Sacramento, 
Department of Child, Family and Adult Services, First 5 Sacramento 

and Sierra Health Foundation. 
 
 
Community Incubator Leads 
 
Building Healthy Communities Hub 
www.sacbhc.org 
Anglin Baker, Program Manager 
anglin@herhealthfirst.org 
4625 44th St., Sacramento, CA 95820 
916-431-7485 
 
Greater Sacramento Urban League 
www.gsul.org 
America Lopez, Family Support Navigator 
alopez@gsul.org 
3725 Marysville Blvd, Sacramento CA 95838 
916-286-8600 
 
Liberty Towers 
www.libertytowers.org 
Eddrianna Marshall, Family Support Navigator 
eddrianna@libertytowers.org 
5132 Elkhorn Blvd. Sacramento CA 95842 
916-807-4903 
 
Mutual Assistance Network 
www.mutualassistance.org 
Brandi Missouri, Program Manager  
bmissouri@mutualassistance.org 
2427 Marconi Ave, Sacramento CA 95821 
916-514-8096 ext. 105 
 
Roberts Family Development Center 
www.robertsfdc.org 
Claudia de Jesus, Family Support Navigator 
Claudia.dejesus@robertsfdc.org 
770 Darina Ave, Sacramento CA 95815 
916-646-6631 
 
Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center 
www.rfcecenter.com 
Nina Watson, Family Support Navigator 
nwatson@rfcecenter.com 
7000 Franklin Blvd, STE 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
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(916) 376-7916 
 
 
South Sacramento Christian Center 
www.ssccsac.org 
Nannette West, Family Support Navigator 
Nwest@ssccsac.org 
7710 Stockton Blvd, Sacramento CA 95823 
916-681-6791 
 
Family Resource Centers 
 
Folsom Cordova Community Partnership 
www.thefccp.org 
Nelya Hryb, Program Lead 
nhryb@thefccp.org 
10665 Coloma Rd Ste. 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 
916-361-8684 
 
La Familia Counseling Center 
www.lafcc.org 
Kimberly Vizaino, Program Lead 
kimberlyv@lafcc.org 
5523 34th St, Sacramento, CA 95820  
916-452-3601 
 
Mutual Assistance Network 
www.mutualassistance.org 
LaTanya Mosley, Program Manager 
lmosley@mutualassistance.org  
810 Grand Ave, Sacramento CA 95838 
916-514-8096 ext. 105 
 
River Oak Center for Children 
www.riveroak.org 
Beatra Hall, Family Support Navigator 
bhall@riveroak.org 
4625 44th Street Ste. 36, Sacramento CA 95820 
(916) 281-1620  
 
Sacramento Children’s Home – Meadowview  
www.kidshome.org 
Shannon Griffin, Program Manager 
Shannon.griffin@kidshome.org 
2251 Florin Rd, Sacramento CA 95822 
916-394-6300 
 
Sacramento Children’s Home -- North Sacramento  
www.NorthSacFRC.org 
Tara Spears, Family Support Navigator 
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Tara.Spears@kidshome.org 
2469 Rio Linda Blvd, Sacramento CA 95815 
916-217-3978  
Sacramento Children’s Home – Valley Hi 
valleyhifrc.com 
Michelle Garibay, Family Support Navigator 
Michelle.Garibay@kidshome.org 
7000 Franklin Blvd, Sacramento CA 95823  
916-290-8281 
 
WellSpace Health 
www.wellspacehealth.org 
Ciara Vernon, Family Support Navigator 
CVernon@Wellspacehealth.org 
6015 Watt Ave Ste. 2, North Highlands, CA 95660 
(916) 426-6148 
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